COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0052-6
July 2006
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006，Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/12
No. of contacts:11 (including1 coaxial.)
Rated voltage: AC 30Vr.m.s.
Contact resistance: Initial 50m ohm max.

Shell Stainless steel/Sn plating
Materials/Finishes
Ordering Information
Components Materials/Finishes
Contacts Copper alloy /
Contact: Au over Ni
Terminal portion: Sn plating
partially Au plating
Insulator Glass filled nylon/ Color: Black
Shell Stainless steel/ with Ni plating
Hood PC/ Color:
Light gray or dark gray
Coaxial
insulator
PPS/ Color: Black
Tapping
screw
Silver: Steel/ Ni plating
Black: Steel/
Trivalent chrome plating
Receptacle Plug
Series
R: Receptacle
No. of contacts
Connection type
H: SMT with hold down
J: SMT without hold down
N: Through hole
Modification code 2
0: Without coaxial
1: External detection switch
2: Mechanical exchange switch type
A: PB free
Plating specification
1: Contact portion: 0.1 um Au min.
2: Contact portion: 0.3 um Au min.
A: PB free
RA1 R 0 11 H 1 1
Receptacle
Modify code 1
0: Standard type (reverse)
1: Standard type (standard)
2: For charger (standard)
3: For charger (reverse)
Alphabetical letter:
special specification
Series
P: plug
No. of contacts
Connection type
F: Soldering
Modification code 2 (hood color)
1: Light gray
2: Black
3: Dark gray
Plating specification
1: Contact portion 0.1 um Au min.
P: PB free
RA1 P 0 11 F 1 1
Plug
Modify code 1
0: Standard type
1: Short type
2: Standard type (arrow mark)
7: Standard type
(in separate with lock button)
MB-0052-6